Forest Preserve District of Cook County						
Legislation Details						
20-0293 Version	: 1	Name:	Finance Subcommittee Meeting on Litigation - 07/28/2020 N/A			
Recommendation of the Finance Subcommittee (Litigation)		Status:	Approved			
7/6/2020		In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners			
7/28/2020		Final action:	7/28/2020			
RECOMMENDATION OF THE FINANCE SUBCOMMITTEE (LITIGATION) Finance Subcommittee Meeting on Litigation -07/28/2020 N/A						
Proposed Settlements Approved Fiscal Year 2020 to Present: \$766,748.87 Proposed Settlements to Be Approved: \$0.00* *Authorization to extend by one year the payment obligation in favor of the Forest Preserve District of Cook County for Horizon Farms Litigation post-trial settlement.						
Legal Fees Approved Fiscal Year 2020 to Present: \$383,389.14 Legal Fees for 07/28/2020 to Be Approved: \$74,745.74						
(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent						
	20-0293 Version Recommendation of the Finance Subcommittee (Litigation) 7/6/2020 7/28/2020 RECOMMENDATION OF Finance Subcommittee Proposed Settlements A Proposed Settlements to *Authorization to extend Cook County for Horizon Legal Fees Approved Fi Legal Fees for 07/28/20	20-0293 Version : 1 Recommendation of the Finance Subcommittee (Litigation) 7/6/2020 7/28/2020 RECOMMENDATION OF THE Finance Subcommittee Meetin Proposed Settlements Approve Proposed Settlements to Be A *Authorization to extend by one Cook County for Horizon Farm Legal Fees Approved Fiscal Ye Legal Fees for 07/28/2020 to E	Legislation De 20-0293 Version: 1 Name: Recommendation of the Finance Subcommittee (Litigation) Status: 7/6/2020 In control: 7/28/2020 Final action: RECOMMENDATION OF THE FINANCE SUBC Finance Subcommittee Meeting on Litigation -0 Proposed Settlements Approved Fiscal Year 200 Proposed Settlements to Be Approved: \$0.00* *Authorization to extend by one year the payme Cook County for Horizon Farms Litigation post-fi Legal Fees Approved Fiscal Year 2020 to Prese Legal Fees for 07/28/2020 to Be Approved:			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/28/2020	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass